DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM
November 1, 2018 and amended January 8, 2019

Final Point Score and Awardee List

. . . . Amount Amount
Applicant Activity County Final Point Score Reqlested Awarded
Seeley Colonia,
Imperial, County of New Fire Station/Cooling Center Imperial County 988 $ 3,000,000 $ 3,000,000
Housing Rehabilitation and Homeownership Assistance
Woodlake, City of Programs Tulare 985 $ 300,000| $ 300,000
Tehama, County of Homeless Facility Tehama 953 $ 2,900,000 $ 2,900,000
Firebaugh, City of Waterline replacement Fresno 940 $ 2,350,000 $ 2,350,000
Tuolumne, County of Housing Stabilization and Food Bank Programs Tuolumne 933 $ 500,000| $ 500,000
Dinuba, City of Flood Drainage Improvements Tulare 921 $ 3,000,000| $ 3,000,000
San Joaquin, City of New Water Well Fresno 915 $ 2,950,000 $ 2,950,000
Farmersville, City of Senior Services and Youth Services Tulare 903 $ 390,000| $ 390,000
Lakeport, City of PIHNC - Street Improvements Lake 896 $ 650,000 $ 650,000
Woodlake, City of Flood Drainage Improvements Tulare 894 $ 2,700,000 $ 2,700,000
Tuolumne, County of Water Tank Replacement Tuolumne 893 $ 2,100,000 | $ 2,100,000
Santa Cruz, County of Multi-Family Rental Housing Project Santa Cruz 888 $ 421,000 $ 421,000
Arvin, City of Street Improvements Kern 887 $ 2,872,138 $ 2,872,138
Senior Services and Abused and Neglected Children
Del Norte, County of Services Del Norte 875 $ 500,000 $ 500,000
Los Banos, City of Code Enforcement Program Merced 874 $ 500,000| $ 500,000
Housing Rehabilitation and Homeownership Assistance
Exeter, City of Programs Tulare 854 $ 600,000| $ 600,000
Housing Rehabilitation and Homeownership Assistance
Brawley, City of Programs Imperial 825 $ 500,000| $ 500,000
Shasta Lake, City of Housing Rehabilitation Program Shasta 815 $ 300,000 | $ 300,000
Heber Colonia,
Imperial, County of Housing Rehabilitation Program Imperial Colonia Set-Aside | $ 350,000 | $ 350,000
Niland Colonia,
Imperial, County of Housing Rehabilitation Program Imperial Colonia Set-Aside | $ 350,000 | $ 350,000
Salton Sea Beach
Imperial, County of Housing Rehabilitation Program Colonia, Imperial Colonia Set-Aside | $ 350,000 | $ 350,000
Palo Verde Colonia,
Imperial, County of Water Well Imperial Colonia Set-Aside | $ 450,000| $ 450,000
Humboldt, County of Microenterprise Program Humboldt N/A $ 448,900 $ 448,900
Feasibility Study for Outpatient/Mobile Mental Health
Humboldt, County of Services Humboldt N/A $ 47320 [ $ 47,320
Mendocino, County of Microenterprise Program Mendocino N/A $ 500,000 $ 500,000

10of3

AWARDED 10/03/2019




. o . . Amount Amount
Applicant Activity County Final Point Score Requested Awarded
Santa Cruz, County of Davenport Domestic Water System Feasibility Study Santa Cruz N/A $ 100,000 | $ 100,000
Mt. Shasta, City of Business Assistance and Microenterprise Programs Siskiyou N/A $ 465,117 $ 465,117
Tehama, County of Planning and Technical Assistance Study Tehama N/A $ 100,000 | $ 100,000
Arvin, City of Planning and Technical Assistance Study Kern N/A $ 100,000 | $ 100,000
Total Awarded | $ 29,794,475
Unfunded Applications
Grass Valley, City of Rehabiliation - Park and Pool Nevada 883 $ 2,945,750 N/A
Santa Cruz, County of New Health Care Center Santa Cruz 861 $ 2,479,000 N/A
Tulare, County of Fire Truck and Apparatus Bay Tulare 860 $ 2,702,923 N/A
Livingston, City of Sewer Improvements Merced 857 $ 3,000,000 N/A
Eureka, City of Rehabilitation - Municipal Auditorium Humboldt 845 $ 1,667,600 N/A
Water Chlorination System Improvements and Well
Dorris, City of Building Siskiyou 835 $ 2,100,000 N/A
Winters, City of New Senior Center Yolo 833 $ 2,674,589 N/A
Guadalupe, City of Sewer Improvements Santa Barbara 822 $ 2,800,000 N/A
Clearlake, City of Park Rehabilitation Lake 815 $ 2,391,521 N/A
Marina, City of New Senior Center Monterey 799 $ 3,000,000 N/A
Williams, City of Water/Sewer Improvements Colua 794 $ 2,250,000 N/A
Mariposa, County of Homeless Facility Mariposa 791 $ 3,000,000 N/A
Sanger, City of New Water Well Fresno 786 $ 2,176,662 N/A
Eureka, City of Homeless Services Humboldt 780 $ 408,531 N/A
Etna, City of Water Well Improvements Siskiyou 759 $ 1,250,000 N/A
Del Norte, County of Community Center -- Accessibility Improvements Del Norte 754 $ 200,000 N/A
Yountville, City of Housing Rehabilitation Program Napa 754 $ 500,000 N/A
Sanger, City of Park Improvements Fresno 750 $ 814,380 N/A
King City, City of Sidewalk Improvements Monterey 732 $ 3,000,000 N/A
Housing Rehabilitation and Homeownership Assistance
American Canyon, City of Programs Napa 731 $ 1,000,000 N/A
Housing Rehabilitation and Homeownership Assistance
Williams, City of Programs Colusa 722 $ 750,000 N/A
Farmersville, City of Street Improvements Tulare 718 $ 1,015,983 N/A
Housing Rehabilitation and Homeownership Assistance
El Dorado, County of Programs El Dorado 717 $ 850,000 N/A
Shasta Lake, City of Street Improvements Shasta 712 $ 2,227,400 N/A
Mt. Shasta, City of Senior Services and Security Deposits Program Siskiyou 706 $ 465,117 N/A
Westmorland, City of Fire Station Imperial 695 $ 2,900,000 N/A

20f3

AWARDED 10/03/2019




. o . . Amount Amount
Applicant Activity County Final Point Score Requested Awarded
Public Improvements in Support of Housing New
Construction - Sidewalks, Streets, Water/Sewer and
Placer, County of Flood Drainage Improvements Placer 690 $ 1,800,000 N/A
Public Improvements in Support of Housing New
Construction - Sidewalks, Streets and Flood Drainage
Mendocino, County of Improvements Mendocino 662 $ 1,527,500 N/A
Humboldt, County of Multi-family Housing Rehabilitation Project Humboldt 623 $ 2,460,315 N/A
Los Banos, City of Park Splash Pad Merced 604 $ 615,000 N/A
El Dorado, County of Senior Center Rehabilitation El Dorado 430 $ 2,060,000 N/A
Del Norte, County of Planning and Technical Assistance Study Del Norte N/A $ 100,000 N/A
Eureka, City of Planning and Technical Assistance Study Humboldt N/A $ 100,000 N/A
Westmorland, City of Planning and Technical Assistance Study Imperial N/A $ 100,000 N/A
Mendocino, County of Planning and Technical Assistance Study Mendocino N/A $ 75,000 N/A
Los Banos, City of Housing Rehabilitation Program Merced N/A $ 215,000 N/A
Dorris, City of Planning and Technical Assistance Study Siskiyou N/A $ 60,000 N/A
Tulare, County of Planning and Technical Assistance Study Tulare N/A $ 100,000 N/A
Total Unfunded $ 57,782,271
Ineligible Applications
Public Improvements in Support of Housing New
Huron, City of Construction - Street Improvements Fresno N/A $ 2,689,000 Ineligible
Calexico, City of Fire Station/Cooling Center Imperial N/A $ 2,650,000 Ineligible
McFarland, City of Sidewalk Improvements Kern N/A $ 2,246,208 Ineligible
Code Enforcement and Neighborhood Cleanup
McFarland, City of Programs Kern N/A $ 465,117 Ineligible
McFarland, City of Planning and Technical Assistance Study Kern N/A $ 100,000 Ineligible
Mammoth Lakes, City of Multi-family Housing Rehabilitation Project Mono N/A $ 2,818,844 Ineligible
Soledad, City of Fire Station Reconstruction Monterey N/A $ 3,000,000 Ineligible
Nevada, County of Homeless Shelter Nevada N/A $ 3,000,000 Ineligible
Tulelake, City of Homeownership Assistance Program Siskiyou N/A $ 500,000 Ineligible
Tulelake, City of Sewer Line Replacement Siskiyou N/A $ 2,483,852 Ineligible
Weed, City of Housing Rehabilitation Program Siskiyou N/A $ 500,000 Ineligible
Weed, City of Flood Drainage Improvements Siskiyou N/A $ 2,500,000 Ineligible
Yolo, County of New Public Library Yolo N/A $ 3,000,000 Ineligible

Total Ineligible Applications $ 25,953,021

30f3

AWARDED 10/03/2019




	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM November 1, 2018 and amended January 8, 2019 
	Final Point Score and Awardee List 




